Unofficial Copy HB1328/728496/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1328

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, after "School" insert "and Community College"; in line 5, strike "school" and substitute "public school and community college"; and in line 22, strike "schools" and substitute "public schools and Cecil County Community College".

On page 2, in line 6, strike "school" and substitute "public school and community college".